

GAHC010049522026



2026:GAU-AS:4298-DB

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1034/2026

SUFIA BEGUM
W/O SANA ULLAH
D/O LT. MD. ASHRAF ALI
R/O VILL DAKSHIN HAIBARGAON
P.S. SADAR NAGAON
P.O. HAIBARGAON DISTRICT NAGAON ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-1

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER SECRETARY OF HOME
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (BORDER)

HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782435

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER

HOJAI
P.O. DISTRICT HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782435

5:THE ASSAM STATE CO ORDINATOR OF NRC

HOUSEFED COMPLEX
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -06

6:THE ELECTION COMMISSIONER OF INDIA

NEW DELHI

Advocate for : DARAK ULLAH
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 25.03.2026
(K.R. Surana, J)

Both sides are duly represented.

In view of order passed today in connected I.A.(C)818/2026, the rectification/ substitution of the respondent nos. 3 and 4 has been allowed. The petitioner shall file an amended cause title within 2 working days by handing it over to the AO(J), FT Section for incorporating it in the writ petition and for consequential updation of the data in the CIS system.

Thereafter, the matter be listed again in the motion column.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant